the City monthly by the tenth day of the following month: 

1. A cost reimbursement amount of one thousand dollar ($1,000) for each day of Labor Disruption 
to reimburse staffing and other costs for managing the impacts of the Labor Disruption; 

2. A performance fee of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) a day for each day of Labor 
Disruption from the first (1st) day to the seventh (7th) day of the Labor Disruption; 

3. A performance fee of five thousand dollars ($5,000) a day for each day of Labor Disruption from 
the eight (8th) day to fourteenth (14th) day of the Labor Disruption;

[...]

Properly prepared Compostables shall be collected every-other-week on the same day as Residential 
Garbage and Recyclables collection. Collections shall be made from Single-Family Residence Customers 
on a regular schedule on the same day and as close to a consistent time as possible. Compostables in 
excess of one hundred-ninety-two (192) gallons per collection cycle may be charged at the additional Cart 
rate (if that Customer has ordered one or more additional Compostables Carts) or as Compostables Extra 
Units in thirty-two (32) gallon increments in accordance with Exhibit B. 

Extra Yard Debris material that does not fit in the initial Compostables Cart shall be bundled or placed in